FEDERAL RESEARCH COR

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  Continental Bank N.A.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Sycamore Systems, L.L.C.  Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) 08/10/2004  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No.  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 449 North California Street		
Assignment	City: Sycamore  State: il.  Country: USA Zip: 60178  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers at	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  5452812  ttached? Yes VNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  1  Total for (27 CER 1 21(b) & 3.41) \$ 4/0		
Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Federal Research Company, LLC 1030 15th Street, NW, Suite 920 Washington, DC 20005 202,783,2700	Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City:            State:	8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers  Expiration Date		
Phone Number: Fax Number: Email Address:	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3155  Authorized User Name Alexal Research		
9. Signature: Maran S. Patters Signature Sharon S. Patterson Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22213-1450

## RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF PATENTS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 10th day of August, 2004, by Continental Bank N.A. ("Continental") in favor of Sycamore Systems, L.L.C. ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Continental hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests it may have upon, all of the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain security interest document filed on December 10, 1993, made by Company in favor of Continental.

This Release shall be binding upon Continental's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

CONTINENTAL BANK N.A.

# 439283.v01 8/5/04 4:28 PM 9#YB011.DOC

3/15/2004 08:41 2027830598 FEDERAL RESEARCH COR PAGE 03/03

## SCHEDULE A

One was a consession of the National School State of the School S		REGIS: DATE
Shelving system	5452812	9/26/95

**RECORDED: 09/01/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 015098 FRAME: 0009